
BestPractice:1

NurturingandEmpoweringthepotentialofstudents:-

StudentsClubsandCommitteesFormedToInculcateLeadershipQualityinStudents

Instituteinsistsuponinculcatingmoral,ethicalandsocialvaluesinstudentsto

developthemasresponsiblecitizenofIndia.Variouscommitteesinvolvingstudents

andfacultiesareactiveinthecollege.Followingarethestudentsclubsand

committeesformedtoinculcateleadershipqualityinstudents.

GroupA:NationalandInternational

• CSI–ComputerSocietyofIndia

• ISHRAE-IndianSocietyofHeatingRefrigeratingandAirConditioning

• SAE-SocietyofAutomotiveEngineers

• IETE-InstitutionofElectronicsandTelecommunicationEngineers 

• ISTE-IndianSocietyforTechnicalEducation

• IWWA-IndianWaterWorksAssociation

• IGBC-IndianGreenBuildingCouncil.

GroupB:Collegelevelcultural/technicalclubs

• StudentCouncil

• TeamPraharRacing

• Placementteam

• ENCell

• MusicClub

• DanceClub

• SportsClub

• FashionClub

GroupC:Collegelevelsocialclubs
 NationalServiceScheme(NSS)

 RotractClub

GroupD:Departmentlevelassociations
 ACE-AssociationofComputerEngineers

 CESA–CivilEngineeringStudentAssociation

 ETSA-ElectronicsandTelecommunicationStudents Association

 RACE–ReliableAutomotiveCouncilofEngineers

 SAIT-StudentAssociationForInformationTechnology

 MESA-MechanicalEngineeringStudentsAssociation



EntrepreneurNetworkCellActivities

AnEntrepreneurnetworkCell(ENC)isformedintheInstitution,toexposethestudentsto

thefieldofentrepreneurship.TheEntrepreneurshipnetworkCellaimsatreapingand

nurturinginnovativenessandencouragingentrepreneurialcultureamongstudents.The

EntrepreneurshipnetworkCellisprimarilyresponsibleforstimulating,sustainingand

supportingentrepreneurialventureswithinthecampus,providingthem withnecessary

assistanceandresources.

SocialActivities

Sr
No.

Title
Organized

By
Date

1 TreePlantation EXTC 19/07/2019

2 EntrepreneurshipAwarenessBootcamp CIVIL 15/07/2019

3 GuestlectureonWomenempowerment MECH 03/07/2019

4 KeralaReliefFundCampaign NSS 31/05/2019

5 WorkshoponPersonalityDevelopment FE 07/05/2019

6 Farewell2018-19 CIVIL 03/05/2019

7 Farewellfor2019passoutstudents MECH 26/04/2019

8 Farewell2019 CS 18/04/2019

9 Farewell EXTC 17/04/2019

10 AlumniMeet EXTC 07/04/2019

11 HoliCelebration2019
Student
Council

20/03/2019

12 Women'sDay2019
Student
Council

08/03/2019

13 Scribbleitdown CIVIL 01/03/2019

14 BLOODDONATIONCAMP NSS 01/03/2019

15 Nakshatra CIVIL 28/02/2019

16 Alumnimeet CIVIL 26/02/2019

17 Women'sDayCelebration FE 22/02/2019

18 Nakshtra2019
Student
Council

22/02/2019

19 DrawingCompetition FE 21/02/2019

20 DebateCompetition FE 21/02/2019

21 DebateCompetition FE 21/02/2019

22 internationalyogaday YIN 21/02/2019

23 PosterMakingActivity FE 18/02/2019

24 blindcoding IT 17/02/2019

25 RallyforRoadSafetyatPanvel NSS 12/02/2019

26 Utsav2019 CS 11/02/2019

27 UrbanSafari NSS 11/02/2019

28 PTM-ParentTeacherMeeting CIVIL 08/02/2019

29 Donationtotheorphanage NSS 08/02/2019

30 RFPRideforPride
Student
Council

08/02/2019

31 PoetryCompetition FE 07/02/2019

32 PoetryCompetition FE 07/02/2019



Sr
No.

Title
Organized

By
Date

33 PoetryCompetition FE 07/02/2019

34 PoetryCompetition FE 07/02/2019

35 FUNFAIR EXTC 05/02/2019

36 ThemeRelease2019
Student
Council

04/02/2019

37 BlooddonationDrive CIVIL 31/01/2019

38 BLOODDONATIONCAMP MECH 31/01/2019

39 Cleanlinessatcanteen NSS 28/01/2019

40 republicdayCelebration NSS 26/01/2019

41 RepublicDay
Student
Council

26/01/2019

42 SeminaronWomenSanitation CIVIL 24/01/2019

43 Advisoryboardmeeting NSS 24/01/2019

44 Leadershipdevelopmentprogram EXTC 24/01/2019

45 DanceWorkshop EXTC 21/01/2019

46 DisasterManagementworkshop NSS 14/01/2019

47 DisasterManagementatACPatilCollege NSS 13/01/2019

48 MAHARSHTRARAISINGDAY YIN 07/01/2019

49 NSSSpecialcampatBorimalPadaVillege NSS 21/12/2018

50 ETSAINDUCTION EXTC 29/10/2018

51 WorkshoponPCOS/PCODWomenHealthTalk FE 11/10/2018

52 GarbhaFestival
Student
Council

10/10/2018

53 CorporateChanakya EN 06/10/2018

54 SeminaronWaterHarvestingTechniques NSS 05/10/2018

55 TechnicalQuiz2018 CS 05/10/2018

56 Teacher'sdaycelebration IT 05/10/2018

57 BloodDonationCamp NSS 04/10/2018

58 MAATUZESALAM YIN 02/10/2018

59 SayNoToDrugsRally NSS 01/10/2018

60 NSSDayCelebration NSS 29/09/2018

61 FreshersParty
Student
Council

28/09/2018

62 RoadSafetyseminar NSS 26/09/2018

63 Engineer'sDay2018 CS 24/09/2018

64 Teachers'sDay CS 24/09/2018

65 CrowdManagement NSS 23/09/2018

66 GanpatiFestival
Student
Council

13/09/2018

67 TeachersDay2018
Student
Council

05/09/2018

68 DeepotsavFestival
Student
Council

05/09/2018

69 Teacher'sDayCelebration NSS 05/09/2018

70 YINTALK YIN 02/09/2018

71 NSSOrientation2018 NSS 28/08/2018



Sr
No.

Title
Organized

By
Date

72 RoadSafetyAwarenessProgram NSS 26/08/2018

73
CleanlinessDriveatSaraswaticollegeofengineering
Campus

NSS 20/08/2018

74 CleanlinessDriveatPostOffice,NewPanvel 17/08/2018

75 Independentday
Student
Council

15/08/2018

76 IndependenceDayCelebration NSS 15/08/2018

77 YINSAVAD YIN 06/08/2018

78
VisitingandconductingculturalactivityforPrerna
Orphanage

MECH 03/08/2018

79 TreePlantation NSS 30/07/2018

80 InductionProgramofFEStudents FE 26/07/2018

NurturingActivities:

Activity Duration(from-------to-------)

Numberof

participants

SeminaronWomenSanitation 24/01/2019 108

Nakshatra 28/02/2019 45

ScribbleitDown 01/03/2019–08/03/2019 10

BloodDonationDrive 31/01/2019 77

AlumniMeet 26/02/2019 89

EntrepreneurshipAwareness

Bootcamp 15/07/2019 280

VoterAwarenessSeminar 22/07/2019 3

ExpertLectureandGuidanceon

Importanceofsitevisit 14/09/2018 210

WorkshoponNaturalFibretheFuture

Technologyofconstruction 04/10/2019–05/10/2019 282

SeminaronCyberCrime 11/01/2019 103

GuestLectureonHowtoPreparefor

GovernmentExamination 26/07/2019 150

SoftskillTraining 04/09/2018–12/09/2018 84

Farewell 03/05/2018 200

Proctorsystem SemI1aug2018 276

Proctorsystem SemI7Jan2019 276

Nurtureskilldevelopmentprogram
18-19

SEIT
SECOMP

24/9/2018-5/9/18
30/7/2018-2/8/2018
4/9/2018-7/9/2018

30
65



BestPractice:2

Enhancingtheefficiencyoffaculty

IntroducingOnlineCourses

FacultyusesopencoursewarefromnationalandinternationaluniversitieslikeIIT,

MIT(USA).Virtuallaboratories,e-learningresourcesfromNationalProgrammeon

TechnologyEnhancedLearning(NPTEL),openeducationalresources,mobile

educationetc

Workshop/FDP

SrNo. Title
Typeof

event
Datefrom Dateto

ResourcePerson

Name

ResourcePerson

Designation

ResourcePerson

Org

1
FacultyDevelopment

ProgramonBlockChain
FDP

06/05/20

19

10/05/20

19
TanviBarge AcademicTrainer

Blockology

EduTechPvt.Ltd

2 ProgramonBlocklogy FDP
06/05/20

19

10/05/20

19
Mr.VikashKumarMr.YogirajRao Mr.VanshTah

3

Workshopon"Cross

PlatformMobile

Application"

AnyOther
28/03/20

19

30/03/20

19
Mr.SureshPal

Microsoft

CertifiedTrainer
ATSPvt.Ltd.

4

Workshopon"Cross

PlatformMobile

Application"

AnyOther
28/03/20

19

30/03/20

19
Mr.SureshPal

Microsoft

CertifiedTrainer
ATSPvt.Ltd.

5
CrashCourseonApplied

Mathematics-IV
Training

28/03/20

19

30/03/20

19
Mr.FaranMeer Professor Visitingfaculty

6
"crossplatformmobile

application"
Workshop

28/03/20

19

30/03/20

19
Mr.SureshPal developer ATSpvt.ltd.

7 ATSMicrosoftWorkshop Workshop
27/03/20

19

29/03/20

19
Mr.Suresh Trainee ATSInfotech

8
WORKSHOPOnCyber

SecuritybyA.T.S.Infotech
Workshop

07/03/20

19

10/03/20

19

Mr.Jai

Chaudhary

Software

Engineer
A.T.S.Infotech

9 AugmentedReality Workshop09/02/2009/02/20RajeshBuktar Associate SPCollegeof

SECIVIL1,II
SEMechI,II
SEEXTC

FEallbranches

20/9/2018-24/9/2018
6/8/2019-10/8/18
21/1/2019-25/1/2019
28/1/2019-1/2/2019
4/2/2019–8/2/2019
11/2/2019-13/2/2019

67
48
22
82
78
59
54



SrNo. Title
Typeof

event
Datefrom Dateto

ResourcePerson

Name

ResourcePerson

Designation

ResourcePerson

Org

Workshop 19 19 Professor Engineering

10
CrashCourseonApplied

Mathematics-IV
Training

04/02/20

19

27/03/20

19
Mr.FaranMeer Professor Visitingfaculty

11 AptitudeTraining Training
04/02/20

19

08/02/20

19
VinayRaikar trainer -

12
InstitutionalTraining

ProgrambyPCRA
Training

03/02/20

19

03/02/20

19

Dr.SantoshS.

Dalvi

Associate

Professor

L.T.Collegeof

engineering

13
workshoponMachine

Learning
Workshop

22/01/20

19

23/01/20

19
Mr.RishavKumarDataAnalyst

GeekLab

Technologies

14
workshoponMachine

Learning
Workshop

22/01/20

19

23/01/20

19
Mr.RishavKumar

Professorand

DataAnalyst
AIESECIITDelhi

15 RoboticsWorkshop Workshop
20/01/20

19

21/01/20

19

ETSA

coordinators
STUDENTS SCOE

16
Workshopon"Machine

LearningandAI"
FDP

02/01/20

19

04/01/20

19
Mr.PankajPawarTraining

AptechTraining

Institute

17
MachineLearningwith

HandsonPython
FDP

02/01/20

19

04/01/20

19
PankajPawar Trainer AptechComputer

18

ISTEapprovedWorkshop

onOutcomebased

Educationand

Accreditation

FDP
18/12/20

18

20/12/20

18
Dr.S.VLatkar FEHOD

SaraswatiCollege

OfEngineering

19 Workshopon"EXCEL" Training
04/12/20

18

05/01/20

18

Prof.Vrushali

Thakur
ME(COMPUTER)SCOE

20 Aptitudetraining Training
09/10/20

18

09/10/20

18
VinayRaikar - -

21

WorkshoponNaturalfibre-

thefuturetechnologyof

construction

Training
04/10/20

18

05/10/20

18

Mr.Ulhas

Paranjape
Engineer IWWA

22
PCBDESIGNING

WORKSHOP
Workshop

01/10/20

18

01/10/20

18
STUDENTS STUDENTS ETSASCOE

23
CrashCourseonApplied

Mathematics-III
Training

18/09/20

18

16/10/20

18
Mr.Kadam Professor Visitingfaculty

24

Two-WeekAICTEapproved

FDP"FoundationProgram

inICTforEducation"

FDP
13/09/20

18

18/10/20

18

Dr.Jayakrishnan

M
TeachingFaculty NPTEL

25 CCNAWorkshop Workshop11/09/2011/09/20Mr.AshishKumar- CISCO



SrNo. Title
Typeof

event
Datefrom Dateto

ResourcePerson

Name

ResourcePerson

Designation

ResourcePerson

Org

18 18 Kaut

26 WorkshoponWordPress Training
06/09/20

18

06/09/20

18

Mr.Ashish

Deshpande

Software

developer
MemberofCSI

27
CollegetoCorporate

program
Training

06/09/20

18

08/11/20

18

Prof.Virendra

Sethi

ProfessoratIIT

Bombay

Centrefor

Environmental

Scienceand

Engineering

28 BCEtraining Training
20/08/20

18

25/08/20

18
NidaKapoli AquilinaD'souzaProfessor

29
Workshopon"Advance

Python"
Add-On

07/08/20

18

07/08/20

18
Mr.Ramchandra trainer IITBombay

30
WorkshoponArduino

programming
Workshop

31/07/20

18

03/08/20

18

mr.santosh

kamble
engineer R&Dhead

31 JAVATechnicaltraining Training
26/07/20

18

12/10/20

18

Mr.Praveen

Shinde
Asst.Professor SCOE

32 .NETTechnicaltraining Training
05/07/20

18

05/10/20

18

Mrs.Diksha

Kumar
Asst.Professor SCOE


