Best Practice: 1

Nurturing and Empowering the potential of students:-

Students Clubs and Committees Formed To Inculcate Leadership Quality in Students

Institute insists upon inculcating moral, ethical and social values in students to develop them as responsible citizen of India. Various committees involving students and faculties are active in the college. Following are the students clubs and committees formed to inculcate leadership quality in students.

Group A: National and International

- · CSI Computer Society of India
- ISHRAE- Indian Society of Heating Refrigerating and Air Conditioning
- SAE Society of Automotive Engineers
- IETE Institution of Electronics and Telecommunication Engineers
- ISTE Indian Society for Technical Education
- IWWA- Indian Water Works Association
- IGBC- Indian Green Building Council.

Group B: College level cultural /technical clubs

- · Student Council
- Team Prahar Racing
- Placement team
- EN Cell
- Music Club
- Dance Club
- Sports Club
- Fashion Club

Group C: College level social clubs

- National Service Scheme(NSS)
- Rotract Club

Group D: Department level associations

- ACE Association of Computer Engineers
- CESA Civil Engineering Student Association
- ETSA Electronics and Telecommunication Students Association
- RACE Reliable Automotive Council of Engineers
- SAIT Student Association For Information Technology
- MESA Mechanical Engineering Students Association

Entrepreneur Network Cell Activities

An Entrepreneur network Cell (ENC) is formed in the Institution, to expose the students to the field of entrepreneurship .The Entrepreneurship network Cell aims at reaping and nurturing innovativeness and encouraging entrepreneurial culture among students. The Entrepreneurship network Cell is primarily responsible for stimulating, sustaining and supporting entrepreneurial ventures within the campus, providing them with necessary assistance and resources.

Social Activities

Sr No.	Title	Organized By	Date
1	Tree Plantation	EXTC	19/07/2019
2	Entrepreneurship Awareness Bootcamp	CIVIL	15/07/2019
3	Guest lecture on Women empowerment	MECH	03/07/2019
4	Kerala Relief Fund Campaign	NSS	31/05/2019
5	Workshop on Personality Development	FE	07/05/2019
6	Farewell 2018-19	CIVIL	03/05/2019
7	Farewell for 2019 pass out students	MECH	26/04/2019
8	Farewell 2019	CS	18/04/2019
9	Farewell	EXTC	17/04/2019
10	Alumni Meet	EXTC	07/04/2019
11	Holi Celebration 2019	Student Council	20/03/2019
12	Women's Day 2019	Student Council	08/03/2019
13	Scribble it down	CIVIL	01/03/2019
14	BLOOD DONATION CAMP	NSS	01/03/2019
15	Nakshatra	CIVIL	28/02/2019
16	Alumni meet	CIVIL	26/02/2019
17	Women's Day Celebration	FE	22/02/2019
18	Nakshtra 2019	Student Council	22/02/2019
19	Drawing Competition	FE	21/02/2019
20	Debate Competition	FE	21/02/2019
21	Debate Competition	FE	21/02/2019
22	international yoga day	YIN	21/02/2019
23	Poster Making Activity	FE	18/02/2019
24	blind coding	IT	17/02/2019
25	Rally for Road Safety at Panvel	NSS	12/02/2019
26	Utsav 2019	CS	11/02/2019
27	Urban Safari	NSS	11/02/2019
28	PTM - Parent Teacher Meeting	CIVIL	08/02/2019
29	Donation to the orphanage	NSS	08/02/2019
30	RFP Ride for Pride	Student Council	08/02/2019
31	Poetry Competition	FE	07/02/2019
32	Poetry Competition	FE	07/02/2019

Sr No.	Title	Organized By	Date
33	Poetry Competition	FE	07/02/2019
34	Poetry Competition	FE	07/02/2019
35	FUN FAIR	EXTC	05/02/2019
36	Theme Release 2019	Student Council	04/02/2019
37	Blood donation Drive	CIVIL	31/01/2019
38	BLOOD DONATION CAMP	MECH	31/01/2019
39	Cleanliness at canteen	NSS	28/01/2019
40	republic day Celebration	NSS	26/01/2019
41	Republic Day	Student Council	26/01/2019
42	Seminar on Women Sanitation	CIVIL	24/01/2019
43	Advisory board meeting	NSS	24/01/2019
44	Leadership development program	EXTC	24/01/2019
45	Dance Workshop	EXTC	21/01/2019
46	Disaster Management workshop	NSS	14/01/2019
47	Disaster Management at A C Patil College	NSS	13/01/2019
48	MAHARSHTRA RAISING DAY	YIN	07/01/2019
49	NSS Special camp at Borimal Pada Villege	NSS	21/12/2018
50	ETSA INDUCTION	EXTC	29/10/2018
51	Workshop on PCOS/PCOD Women Health Talk	FE	11/10/2018
52	Garbha Festival	Student Council	10/10/2018
53	Corporate Chanakya	EN	06/10/2018
54	Seminar on Water Harvesting Techniques	NSS	05/10/2018
55	Technical Quiz 2018	CS	05/10/2018
56	Teacher's day celebration	IT	05/10/2018
57	Blood Donation Camp	NSS	04/10/2018
58	MAA TUZE SALAM	YIN	02/10/2018
59	Say No To Drugs Rally	NSS	01/10/2018
60	NSS Day Celebration	NSS	29/09/2018
61	Freshers Party	Student Council	28/09/2018
62	Road Safety seminar	NSS	26/09/2018
63	Engineer's Day 2018	CS	24/09/2018
64	Teachers's Day	CS	24/09/2018
65	Crowd Management	NSS	23/09/2018
66	Ganpati Festival	Student Council	13/09/2018
67	Teachers Day 2018	Student Council	05/09/2018
68	Deepotsav Festival	Student Council	05/09/2018
69	Teacher's Day Celebration	NSS	05/09/2018
70	YIN TALK	YIN	02/09/2018
71	NSS Orientation 2018	NSS	28/08/2018

Sr No.	Title	Organized By	Date
72	Road Safety Awareness Program	NSS	26/08/2018
73	Cleanliness Drive at Saraswati college of engineering Campus	NSS	20/08/2018
74	Cleanliness Drive at Post Office, New Panvel		17/08/2018
75	Independent day	Student Council	15/08/2018
76	Independence Day Celebration	NSS	15/08/2018
77	YIN SAVAD	YIN	06/08/2018
78	Visiting and conducting cultural activity for Prerna Orphanage	MECH	03/08/2018
79	Tree Plantation	NSS	30/07/2018
80	Induction Program of FE Students	FE	26/07/2018

Nurturing Activities:

		Number of
Activity	Duration (fromto)	participants
Seminar on Women Sanitation	24/01/2019	108
Nakshatra	28/02/2019	45
Scribble it Down	01/03/2019- 08/03/2019	10
Blood Donation Drive	31/01/2019	77
Alumni Meet	26/02/2019	89
Entrepreneurship Awareness		
Bootcamp	15/07/2019	280
Voter Awareness Seminar	22/07/2019	3
Expert Lecture and Guidance on		
Importance of site visit	14/09/2018	210
Workshop on Natural Fibre the Future		
Technology of construction	04/10/2019 - 05/10/2019	282
Seminar on Cyber Crime	11/01/2019	103
Guest Lecture on How to Prepare for		
Government Examination	26/07/2019	150
Soft skill Training	04/09/2018 - 12/09/2018	84
Farewell	03/05/2018	200
Proctor system	Sem I 1aug 2018	276
Proctor system	Sem I 7 Jan 2019	276
Nurture skill development program 18-19		
1019	24/9/2018-5/9/18	
SEIT	30/7/2018-2/8/2018	30
SE COMP	4/9/2018-7/9/2018	65

SE CIVIL 1,II		67
SE Mech I,II		48
SE EXTC	20/9/2018-24/9/2018	22
FE all branches	6/8/2019-10/8/18	82
	21/1/2019-25/1/2019	78
	28/1/2019-1/2/2019	59
	4/2/2019 - 8/2/2019	54
	11/2/2019-13/2/2019	

Best Practice: 2

Enhancing the efficiency of faculty

Introducing Online Courses

Faculty uses open courseware from national and international universities like IIT, MIT (USA). Virtual laboratories, e-learning resources from National Programme on Technology Enhanced Learning (NPTEL), open educational resources, mobile education etc

Workshop/FDP

Sr No.	Title	Type of event	Date from	Date to	Resource Person Name	Resource Person Designation	Resource Person Org
1	Faculty Development Program on Block Chain	FDP	06/05/20 19	10/05/20 19	Tanvi Barge	Academic Trainer	Blockology EduTech Pvt.Ltd
2	Program on Blocklogy	FDP	06/05/20 19	10/05/20 19	Mr. Vikash Kumar	Mr. Yogiraj Rao	Mr. Vansh Tah
3	Workshop on "Cross Platform Mobile Application"	Any Other	28/03/20 19	30/03/20 19	Mr Surach Dal	Microsoft Certified Trainer	ATS Pvt. Ltd.
4	Workshop on "Cross Platform Mobile Application"	Any Other	28/03/20 19	30/03/20 19	Mr Suresh Pal	Microsoft Certified Trainer	ATS Pvt. Ltd.
5	Crash Course on Applied Mathematics -IV	Training	28/03/20 19	30/03/20 19	Mr. Faran Meer	Professor	Visiting faculty
6	"cross platform mobile application"	Workshop	28/03/20 19	30/03/20 19	Mr. Suresh Pal	developer	ATS pvt. ltd.
7	ATS Microsoft Workshop	Workshop	27/03/20 19	29/03/20 19	Mr. Suresh	Trainee	ATS Infotech
8	WORKSHOP On Cyber Security by A.T.S. Infotech	Workshop	07/03/20 19	10/03/20 19		Software Engineer	A.T. S. Info tech
9	Augmented Reality	Workshop	09/02/20	09/02/20	Rajesh Buktar	Associate	SP College of

Sr No.	Title	Type of event	Date from	Date to	Resource Person Name	Resource Person Designation	Resource Person Org
	Workshop		19	19		Professor	Engineering
10	Crash Course on Applied Mathematics -IV	Irainina	04/02/20 19	27/03/20 19	Mr. Faran Meer	Professor	Visiting faculty
11	Aptitude Training	Iraining	04/02/20 19	08/02/20 19	Vinay Raikar	trainer	-
12	Institutional Training Program by PCRA	Irainina	03/02/20 19	03/02/20 19		Associate Professor	L.T. College of engineering
13	workshop on Machine Learning	Morkehon	22/01/20 19	23/01/20 19	Mr. Rishav Kumar	Data Analyst	Geek Lab Technologies
14	workshop on Machine Learning	WWArkenan	22/01/20 19	23/01/20 19	Mr. Rishav Kumar	Professor and Data Analyst	AIESEC IIT Delhi
15	Robotics Workshop	Markenan	20/01/20 19	21/01/20 19	ETSA coordinators	STUDENTS	SCOE
16	Workshop on "Machine Learning and AI"	HIP	02/01/20 19	04/01/20 19	Mr. Pankaj Pawar	Training	Aptech Training Institute
17	Machine Learning with Hands on Python	LID	02/01/20 19	04/01/20 19	Pankaj Pawar	Trainer	Aptech Computer
18	ISTE approved Workshop on Outcome based Education and Accreditation	HDP	18/12/20 18	20/12/20 18	Dr. S. V Latkar	FE HOD	Saraswati College Of Engineering
19	Workshop on "EXCEL"	Irainina	04/12/20 18	05/01/20 18	Prof. Vrushali Thakur	ME (COMPUTER)	SCOE
20	Aptitude training	Iraining	09/10/20 18	09/10/20 18	Vinay Raikar	_	-
21	Workshop on Natural fibre - the future technology of construction	Iraining	04/10/20 18	05/10/20 18	Mr. Ulhas Paranjape	Engineer	IWWA
22	PCB DESIGNING WORKSHOP	Workenon	01/10/20 18	01/10/20 18	STUDENTS	STUDENTS	ETSA SCOE
23	Crash Course on Applied Mathematics -III	Iraining	18/09/20 18	16/10/20 18	Mr.Kadam	Professor	Visiting faculty
24	Two-Week AICTE approved FDP "Foundation Program in ICT for Education"	HDP	13/09/20 18	18/10/20 18	Dr. Jayakrishnan M	Teaching Faculty	NPTEL
25	CCNA Workshop	Workshop	11/09/20	11/09/20	Mr. Ashish Kumar	-	CISCO

Sr No.	Title	Type of event	Date from	Date to	Resource Person Name	Resource Person Designation	Resource Person Org
			18	18	Kaut		
26	Workshop on WordPress	Training	06/09/20 18	06/09/20 18	Mr. Ashish Deshpande	Software developer	Member of CSI
27	College to Corporate program	Training	06/09/20 18	08/11/20 18	Prof. Virendra Sethi	Professor at IIT Bombay	Centre for Environmental Science and Engineering
28	BCE training	Training	20/08/20 18	25/08/20 18	Nida Kapoli	Aquilina D'souza	Professor
29	Workshop on "Advance Python"	Add-On	07/08/20 18	07/08/20 18	Mr. Ramchandra	trainer	IIT Bombay
30	Workshop on Arduino programming	Workshop	31/07/20 18	03/08/20 18	mr. santosh kamble	engineer	R&D head
31	JAVA Technical training	Training	26/07/20 18	12/10/20 18	Mr.Praveen Shinde	Asst.Professor	SCOE
32	.NET Technical training	Training	05/07/20 18	05/10/20 18	Mrs.Diksha Kumar	Asst.Professor	SCOE